TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Security Interests

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company		09/29/2000	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS
MassMutual Corporate Investors		09/29/2000	Business Trust: MASSACHUSETTS
MassMutual Participation Investors		09/29/2000	Business Trust: MASSACHUSETTS
MassMutual Corporate Value Partners Limited		09/29/2000	CORPORATION: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Titan Corporation	
Street Address:	3033 Science Park Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2096788	CHECKIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900008524

(619)645-5380 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: khoffman@luce.com Correspondent Name: Katherine M. Hoffman

Address Line 1: 600 West Broadway Suite 2600 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26015-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine M. Hoffman

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0247

Total Attachments: 4

source=MassMutual - Signed Statement of Termination of Security Interest#page1.tif

source=MassMutual - Signed Statement of Termination of Security Interest#page2.tif

source=MassMutual - Signed Statement of Termination of Security Interest#page3.tif

source=MassMutual - Signed Statement of Termination of Security Interest#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0248

STATEMENT OF TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS STATEMENT OF TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS ("Statement of Termination") is made effective prior to September 30, 2000 ("Effective Date"), by the Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company, a Massachusetts corporation, and its affiliates, MassMutual Corporate Investors, a Massachusetts business trust, MassMutual Participation Investors, a Massachusetts business trust, and MassMutual Corporate Value Partners Limited, a Cayman Islands corporation (collectively, "MassMutual") with reference to the following facts:

- A. On February 27, 1998, Infotec Development, Incorporated, a California Corporation ("Infotec") and predecessor to The Titan Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Titan"), entered into a Security Agreement with MassMutual ("Agreement") whereby it agreed to assign security interest in the marks shown on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") as security for certain secured obligations described in the Agreement.
- B. This assignment of the Marks to Transferor was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel and Frame Number 1747/0631;
- C. Prior to the Effective Date, Infotec and its successors in interest satisfied all of its obligations under the Agreement;
- D. MassMutual wishes to formally terminate its security interests in the Marks and assign to Titan any and all of MassMutual's rights, title, and interest it may have in and to the Marks under the Agreement, through this Statement of Termination.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MassMutual represents as follows:

- 1. Infotec and its successors in interest do not have any further obligation under the Agreement.
- 2. MassMutual hereby terminates and releases all of its security interests in the Marks, and assigns to Titan any and all rights, title and interest MassMutual has in and to the Marks pursuant to the Agreement, as of the Effective Date.
- 3. MassMutual acknowledges, agrees and confirms that it does not have any further rights, title or interest in or to the Marks or any other asset of Titan.
- 4. MassMutual hereby agrees to execute any documents and do any other acts as may be reasonably required to further effectuate the termination of its security interests in the Marks and the assignment to Titan of all of MassMutual's rights in the Marks.
- 5. This Statement of Termination shall be construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

1958000.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0249

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Statement of Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the Effective Date.

D L BABSON LAW DEPT.

MASSACHUSETTS MUTUAL LIFE

INSURANCE COMPANY

By: David L. Babson & Company Inc.,

its Investment Adviser

Name:

Title:

Michael P. Hermsen Managing Director

MASSMUTUAL CORPORATE VALUE

PARTNERS LIMITED

David L. Babson & Company Inc., under delegated authority from Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance

Company, its Investment Manager

Michael P.

MASSMUTUAWACOGIPORATECOT

INVESTORS

Name:

Title:

Michael P. Hermsen Vice President

The foregoing is executed on behalf of MassMutual Corporate Investors, organized Under a Declaration of Trust, dated September 13, 1985, as amended from time to time. The obligations of such Trust are not personally binding upon, nor shall resort be had to the property of, any of the Trustees, shareholders, officers, employees or agents of such Trust, but the Trust's property only shall be bound.

1958000.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0250

MASSMUTUAL PARTICIPATION INVESTORS

Name: Title:

Michael P. Hermsen Vice President

The foregoing is executed on behalf of MassMutual Participation investors, organized under a Declaration of Trust, dated April 7, 1988, as amended from time to time. The obligations of such Trust are not binding upon, nor shall resort be had to the property of, any of the Trustees, shareholders, officers, employees or agents of such Trust individually, but the Trust's assets and property only shall be bound.

1958000.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0251

SCHEDULE A

MARK		***************************************	U.S. REGISTRATION OR SERIAL NUMBER	
CHECKIN	····	,	2096788	

1958000.1

RECORDED: 05/27/2004

TRADEMARK TOTAL P.05

REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0252